506154049 07/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6200781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FAST FORWARD PHARMACEUTICALS B.V.	05/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIABETES-FREE, INC.
Street Address:	3 COLUMBUS CIRCLE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number					
Patent Number:	8669352					
Application Number:	60798819					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email:jpeterson@hbiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:HOFFMANN & BARON, LLPAddress Line 1:6900 JERICHO TPKE SUITE 200Address Line 4:SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	294-251
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN T. EMR
SIGNATURE:	/lauren t emr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment and transfer documents 294-251#page1.tif source=Assignment and transfer documents 294-251#page2.tif

PATENT 506154049 REEL: 053212 FRAME: 0813

date Sign balan Interior on 619

HU DE GR

ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER

The undersigned

Fast Forward Pharmaceuticals B.V. of Yalelsan 46 3584 CM Utrecht The Netherlands

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by Mark de Boer in the capacity of singly fully authorised Director of de Boer Biotech Consultancy B.V., which company is singly fully authorised to represent Fast Forward Pharmaceuticals B.V. hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNOR

and

Diabetes-Free, Inc. of 3 Columbus Circle New York, NY 10019 USA

a company organised and existing under the laws of The United States of America, represented by Modassir S. Choudbry, in the capacity of MD Chairman of Diabetes-Free, Inc. hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNEE

declare and agree as follows concerning the patents and patent application mentioned on the attached schedule: (hereinafter referred to as "the patents")

- 1. ASSIGNOR has, on the basis of purchase, by written agreement assigned and transferred, and inasfar as necessary herewith assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE all its rights and obligations regarding the above-mentioned patents and the inventions described therein, including any and all priority rights of the said patents and including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof and patents granted thereon, and including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether (1) previously filed in court and currently pending or (2) filed with a court in the future) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the said patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:
- (i) damages for past, current, and future infringement;
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.
- ASSIGNEE has by written agreement accepted, and inasfar as necessary herewith accepts, this assignment and transfer with all rights and obligations.
- 3. For this assignment and transfer, ASSIGNEE has paid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.
- 4. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish, request and authorise that this assignment and transfer are recorded in the applicable registers, and that ASSIGNEE is registered as patentee.

This agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, and all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

Thus agreed and signed in multiple originals.

Past Forward Pharmaceuticals B.V.

Mark de Boer

(Signature) (Name)

Madania C Charle

(City, date)

NY,NY,1000 7/8/28

VIII (444 May 70, 2026

Witnesses

2000 Value

Co Yalelaan 46 3584 CM Utrecht, NL (Witness signature) (Witness name) (Witness address)

c/o 3 Columbus Circle
New York, NY 10019, USA

Jan Jan 1954

V.O. ref. AP76251NL01

PATENT

REEL: 053212 FRAME: 0814

7	- 0
· w	
200	
. 00	- 1
***	٠.
200	
200	٠,
100	- 3
·	
Acres -	٠.
patents/patent app	
133	- 4
	- >
Sal.	- 25
	- 2
	- 1
	100
die.	
7.	
400	
3000	
70	
4	
200	
722.	
1110	

AP76251NL01 - P115857PC00

oplication in the name of

Fast Forward Pharmaceuticals B.V.;

- assignment to Diabetes Free, Inc.

PCT Patent Application	Australia	Chille	China	Germany	United Kingdom	israel	Japan	South Korea	Netherlands	USA	South Africa
	2007249031	51.448	21, 200780025878.9	60 2007 027 484.2	2019840	195195	5179474	10-1506348	2019840	8,669,352	2008/10381
	10-01-2013	20-11-2015	05-03-2014	19-12-2012	19-12-2012	30-05-2016	18-01-2013	20-03-2015	19-12-2012	11-03-2014	31-03-2010
PCT/N12019/050086	2007249031	01335-2007	200780025878.9	07747426.0	07747426.0	195196	2009-509467	10-2008-7030080	07747426.0	11/801,344	2008/10381
11-02-2019	05-12-2008	09-02-2007	08-01-2009	19-03-2013	12-03-2013	10-11-2008	07-11-2008	09-12-2008	19-03-2013	09-05-2007	08-12-2008
FFP105	SD12 (PG102)	SD12 (PG102)	5D12 (PG102)	SD12 (PG102)	SD12 (PG102)	SD12 (PG102)	SD12 (PG102)	SD12 (PG102)	SD12 (PG102)	5D12 (PG102)	SD12 (PG102)
P115857PC00	P76251AU00	P76251CL00	P76251CN00	P76251DEEP10	P76251GBEP10	P7625111.00	P76251JP00	P76251KR00	P76251NLEP10	P76251US10	P76251ZA00

(dated and initialised by assignor)

(dated and initialled by assignee)

PATENT REEL: 053212 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 07/15/2020